Meritek Electronics Corporation | www.meritekusa.com Rev. 8a 12/05/18
Signal Inductor Ceramic Chip
High Frequency type
SIM-20T series
FEATURE
 Operating temperature: -55ºC ~ +105ºC (Including self-temperature rise)
 Monolithic inorganic material construction.
 Closed magnetic circuit avoids crosstalk.
 Excellent solderability and heat resistance
 High SRF up to 6GHz and above
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
SIM 01 0N8 S A5 20T
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6)
No item Code Description Series Reference
(1) Meritek Series SIM Signal Inductor Multi-Layer Ceramic Chip, High Frequency Type
(2) Dimension 01 01: 0201, 0.6x0.3mm See Dimensions Table
(3) Inductance 0N8 0N8:0.8nH First two: Significant, Third: Multiplier; N:Decimal
(4) Tolerance S S: ±0.3nH J:±5%
(5) Rated Current A5 A5: 0.5A Max Current, ‘A’ denotes decimal point
(6) Internal Code 20T Internal reference Internal control or project reference
DIMENSIONS
Size A (mm) B (mm) C (mm)  D (mm) E (mm) F (mm) G (mm)
SIM01 (0201) 0.60±0.05  0.30±0.05  0.30±0.05  0.15±0.05 0.35 0.30 0.40
SIM02 (0402) 1.00±0.05 0.50±0.05 0.50±0.05 0.25±0.10 0.50 0.40 0.60
SIM03 (0603) 1.60±0.20 0.80±0.20 0.80±0.20 0.30±0.20 0.80 0.85 0.95
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Size Part Number
Inductance
(nH)
Tolerance
(%)
Test Frequency
(Hz)
Q
Min.
Rated Current
(mA)
DCR (Ω)
Max.
SRF Min.
(MHz)
0201
SIM010N8SA520T 0.8 ±0.3  100M / 50mV  4 500 0.1 >10000
SIM011N0SA4720T 1 ±0.3  100M / 50mV  4 470 0.11 >10000
SIM011N2SA4520T 1.2 ±0.3  100M / 50mV  4 450 0.12 >10000
SIM011N5SA3020T 1.5 ±0.3  100M / 50mV  4 430 0.13 >10000
SIM011N8SA3920T 1.8 ±0.3  100M / 50mV  4 390 0.16 >10000
SIM012N0SA3820T 2.0 ±0.3  100M / 50mV  4 380 0.17 >10000
SIM012N2SA3620T 2.2 ±0.3  100M / 50mV  4 360 0.19 8800
SIM012N4SA3520T 2.4 ±0.3  100M / 50mV  4 350 0.2 8300
Meritek Electronics Corporation | www.meritekusa.com Rev. 8a 12/05/18
Signal Inductor Ceramic Chip
High Frequency type
SIM-20T series
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Size Part Number
Inductance
(nH)
Tolerance
(%)
Test Frequency
(Hz)
Q
Min.
Rated Current
(mA)
DCR (Ω)
Max.
SRF Min.
(MHz)
0201
SIM012N7SA3420T 2.7 ±0.3  100M / 50mV  4 340 0.21 7700
SIM013N0SA3320T 3.0 ±0.3  100M / 50mV  4 330 0.22 7200
SIM013N3SA3220T 3.3 ±0.3  100M / 50mV  4 320 0.23 6700
SIM013N6SA3120T 3.6 ±0.3  100M / 50mV  4 310 0.25 6400
SIM013N9SA320T 3.9 ±0.3  100M / 50mV  4 300 0.27 6000
SIM014N3SA2820T 4.3 ±0.3  100M / 50mV  4 280 0.3 5700
SIM014N7SA2720T 4.7 ±0.3  100M / 50mV  4 280 0.3 5300
SIM015N1SA2620T 5.1 ±0.3  100M / 50mV  4 270 0.33 5000
SIM015N6SA2520T 5.6  ±0.3  100M / 50mV  4 260 0.36 4600
SIM016N2SA2520T 6.2  ±0.3  100M / 50mV  4 250 0.38 4200
SIM016N8JA2420T 6.8 ±5% 100M / 50mV  4 250 0.39 3900
SIM017N5JA2420T 7.5  ±5% 100M / 50mV  4 240 0.41 3600
SIM018N2JA2320T 8.2 ±5% 100M / 50mV  4 230 0.45 3400
SIM019N1JA2220T 9.1  ±5% 100M / 50mV  4 220 0.48 3200
SIM01100JA2220T 10  ±5% 100M / 50mV  4 220 0.51 2900
SIM01120JA1920T 12  ±5% 100M / 50mV  4 190 0.68 2700
SIM01150JA1820T 15  ±5% 100M / 50mV  4 180 0.71 2300
SIM01180JA1720T 18  ±5% 100M / 50mV  4 170 0.81 2100
SIM01220JA1520T 22  ±5% 100M / 50mV  4 150 1 1800
SIM01270JA1220T 27  ±5% 100M / 50mV  4 120 1.35 1800
SIM01330JA1120T 33  ±5% 100M / 50mV  4 110 1.47 1700
SIM01390JA120T 39  ±5% 100M / 50mV  4 100 1.72 1500
SIM01470JA120T 47  ±5% 100M / 50mV  4 100 1.9 1300
SIM01560JA0820T 56  ±5% 100M / 50mV  4 80 2.27 1100
SIM01680JA0820T 68  ±5% 100M / 50mV  4 80 2.66 1100
SIM01820JA0720T 82  ±5% 100M / 50mV  4 70 3.37 1000
0402
SIM021N0SA420T 1.0  ±0.3  100M / 50mV  7 400 0.1 10000
SIM021N2SA420T 1.2  ±0.3  100M / 50mV  7 400 0.1 10000
SIM021N5SA320T 1.5  ±0.3  100M / 50mV  7 300 0.1 6000
SIM021N8SA320T 1.8  ±0.3  100M / 50mV  7 300 0.1 6000
SIM022N0SA320T 2.0  ±0.3  100M / 50mV  7 300 0.2 6000
SIM022N2SA320T 2.2  ±0.3  100M / 50mV  7 300 0.2 6000
SIM022N4SA320T 2.4  ±0.3  100M / 50mV  7 300 0.2 6000
SIM022N7SA320T 2.7  ±0.3  100M / 50mV  7 300 0.2 6000
SIM023N0SA320T 3.0  ±0.3  100M / 50mV  7 300 0.2 6000
SIM023N3SA320T 3.3  ±0.3  100M / 50mV  7 300 0.2 6000
SIM023N6SA320T 3.6  ±0.3  100M / 50mV  7 300 0.2 4000
SIM023N9SA320T 3.9  ±0.3  100M / 50mV  7 300 0.2 4000
SIM024N3SA320T 4.3  ±0.3  100M / 50mV  7 300 0.2 4000
SIM024N7SA320T 4.7  ±0.3  100M / 50mV  7 300 0.2 4000
SIM025N1SA320T 5.1  ±0.3  100M / 50mV  7 300 0.3 4000
Meritek Electronics Corporation | www.meritekusa.com Rev. 8a 12/05/18
Signal Inductor Ceramic Chip
High Frequency type
SIM-20T series
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Size Part Number
Inductance
(nH)
Tolerance
(%)
Test Frequency
(Hz)
Q
Min.
Rated Current
(mA)
DCR (Ω)
Max.
SRF Min.
(MHz)
0402
SIM025N6SA320T 5.6  ±0.3  100M / 50mV  7 300 0.3 4000
SIM026N2JA320T 6.2  ±5% 100M / 50mV  7 300 0.3 3900
SIM026N8JA320T 6.8  ±5% 100M / 50mV  7 300 0.3 3900
SIM027N5JA320T 7.5  ±5% 100M / 50mV  7 300 0.4 3700
SIM028N2JA320T 8.2  ±5% 100M / 50mV  7 300 0.4 3600
SIM029N1JA320T 9.1  ±5% 100M / 50mV  7 300 0.4 3400
SIM02100JA320T 10  ±5% 100M / 50mV  7 300 0.4 3200
SIM02120JA320T 12  ±5% 100M / 50mV  8 300 0.5 2700
SIM02150JA320T 15  ±5% 100M / 50mV  8 300 0.5 2300
SIM02180JA320T 18  ±5% 100M / 50mV  8 300 0.6 2100
SIM02220JA320T 22  ±5% 100M / 50mV  8 300 0.6 1900
SIM02270JA320T 27  ±5% 100M / 50mV  8 300 0.7 1600
SIM02330JA220T 33  ±5% 100M / 50mV  8 200 0.8 1300
SIM02390JA220T 39  ±5% 100M / 50mV  8 200 1 1200
SIM02470JA220T 47  ±5% 100M / 50mV  8 200 1.1 1100
SIM02560JA220T 56  ±5% 100M / 50mV  8 200 1.2 750
SIM02680JA1820T 68  ±5% 100M / 50mV  8 180 1.4 750
SIM02820JA1520T 82  ±5% 100M / 50mV  8 150 2.4 750
SIM02101JA1520T 100  ±5% 100M / 50mV  8 150 2.6 700
SIM02121JA1520T 120  ±5% 100M / 50mV  8 150 2.8 600
SIM02151JA120T 150  ±5% 100M / 50mV  8 100 3.2 550
SIM02181JA120T 180  ±5% 100M / 50mV  8 100 3.7 500
SIM02221JA120T 220  ±5% 100M / 50mV  8 100 4 400
SIM02271JA0520T 270  ±5% 100M / 50mV  8 50 4.5 350
SIM02331JA0520T 330  ±5% 100M / 50mV  8 50 7 350
0603
SIM031N5SA420T 1.5 ±0.3  100M / 50mV  8 400 0.1 10000
SIM031N8SA420T 1.8 ±0.3  100M / 50mV  8 400 0.12 9800
SIM032N2SA420T 2.2 ±0.3  100M / 50mV  8 400 0.2 7600
SIM032N7SA420T 2.7 ±0.3  100M / 50mV  8 400 0.2 7000
SIM033N3SA420T 3.3 ±0.3  100M / 50mV  8 400 0.2 6200
SIM033N9SA420T 3.9  ±0.3  100M / 50mV  8 400 0.25 5600
SIM034N7SA420T 4.7 ±0.3  100M / 50mV  8 400 0.3 4800
SIM035N6SA420T 5.6 ±0.3  100M / 50mV  8 400 0.3 4600
SIM036N8JA420T 6.8 ±5% 100M / 50mV  8 400 0.35 4200
SIM038N2JA420T 8.2  ±5% 100M / 50mV  8 400 0.35 3600
SIM03100JA320T 10 ±5% 100M / 50mV  8 300 0.4 3200
SIM03120JA320T 12  ±5% 100M / 50mV  8 300 0.4 2800
SIM03150JA320T 15  ±5% 100M / 50mV  8 300 0.45 2600
SIM03180JA320T 18  ±5% 100M / 50mV  8 300 0.6 2400
SIM03220JA320T 22  ±5% 100M / 50mV  8 300 0.6 2000
SIM03270JA320T 27  ±5% 100M / 50mV  8 300 0.8 1900
Meritek Electronics Corporation | www.meritekusa.com Rev. 8a 12/05/18
Signal Inductor Ceramic Chip
High Frequency type
SIM-20T series
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Size Part Number
Inductance
(nH)
Tolerance
(%)
Test Frequency
(Hz)
Q
Min.
Rated Current
(mA)
DCR (Ω)
Max.
SRF Min.
(MHz)
0603
SIM03330JA320T 33  ±5% 100M / 50mV  8 300 0.8 1600
SIM03390JA320T 39  ±5% 100M / 50mV  8 300 1 1400
SIM03470JA220T 47  ±5% 100M / 50mV  8 200 1 1200
SIM03560JA220T 56  ±5% 100M / 50mV  8 200 1 1000
SIM03680JA220T 68  ±5% 100M / 50mV  8 200 1 900
SIM03820JA220T 82  ±5% 100M / 50mV  8 200 1 800
SIM03101JA220T 100  ±5% 100M / 50mV  8 200 1.4 700
SIM03121JA1520T 120  ±5% 100M / 50mV  8 150 1.6 600
SIM03151JA1520T 150  ±5% 100M / 50mV  8 150 1.8 500
SIM03181JA1520T 180  ±5% 100M / 50mV  8 150 1.8 500
CHARICTERISTIC CURVES – SIM01 Series, 0201
          SIM01 Series- Impedance vs Frequency              SIM01 Series- Inductance vs Frequency
Im
p